Service Date: June 20, 2017



STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 ● Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 ● www.utc.wa.gov

June 20, 2017

ERRATUM

RE: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Puget Sound Energy Docket PG-160924

TO ALL PARTIES:

On June 19, 2017, the Commission entered Order 04, Final Order Approving Settlement Agreement, in the above-referenced docket. The order inadvertently omits the identification of counsel representing the parties in this proceeding. Accordingly, the Commission adds the following nonsubstantive paragraph 10a to Order 04:

James F. Williams and David S. Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, Seattle, represent PSE. Sally Brown, Senior Assistant Attorney General, and Julian H. Beattie, Assistant Attorney General, Olympia, represent Staff. Lisa W. Gafken, Assistant Attorney General, Public Counsel Chief, and Armikka Bryant, Assistant Attorney General, Seattle, represent Public Counsel.

The effective date of Order 04 remains June 19, 2017.

GREGORY J. KOPTA Administrative Law Judge